

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21505/2012

MANOJ KUMAR BHATT & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMARI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21504 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22218 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) No.21684/2012

(with office report)

Date: 18/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.21505/2012

None for the petitioners.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 is present. He has stated that he will file the counter affidavit today itself. Time, as prayed for, is given to him. In default of filing the counter affidavit today the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further directions.

Item No.42

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 21504 of 2012

None for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.4 is present. He seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time, as prayed for, is granted to him, as last chance.

SLP(C) NO. 22218 of 2012

None for the petitioner.

Service is complete as against the respondent No.1 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Respondent No.2 may file the counter affidavit within four weeks, in case he chooses to do so.

SLP(C) No.21684/2012

None for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall be directed to take fresh steps for the service of the respondents within a week's time.

List again on 26.11.2013.

(M.K. HANJURA)

REGISTRAR

