

> ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21505/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/04/2012  
in RCR No. 174/2011 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

MANOJ KUMAR BHATT & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMARI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21504/2012  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22218/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21684/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 16/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Signature Not Verified

O R D E R

Digitally signed by

Narendra Prasad

Date: 2015.12.17

16:43:29 IST

Reason:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]  
COURT MASTER